Annie Ridgway

(-28 Sep 1911)

Ridgway. On Thursday, September 28, 1911 at 9:50 a.m., Annie Ridgway, wife of the late Levin Ridgway, aged 77 years. Funeral from her late residence, 502 G street s.e., Saturday, September 30 at 2:30 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment at Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, September 30, 1911, p. 12

Last Rites Performed

Funeral of Mrs. Annie Ridgway Held This Afternoon

Funeral services for Mrs. Annie Ridgway, seventy-seven years old, who died Thursday, were held this afternoon at her late residence, 502 G street s.e. Interment was made at Congressional cemetery.

Mrs. Ridgway was stricken with paralysis while rocking her little grandchild at the home of her son, Charles E. Ridgway, 1025 4th street s.e., last Tuesday. She died without regaining consciousness.

Mrs. Ridgway was born and for a long period of years lived in Prince Georges county, Md. Upon the death of her husband, Levin Ridgway, about twenty-five years ago she moved to this city, where she has since resided.

Two sons, Charles E. and J.M. Ridgway and two daughters, Mrs. GE. Johnson, and Mrs. William L. Ashdown, survive her.